CAV TS

International Amateur Radio Union Region|

General Conference - 16" to 21" November 2008 - Cavtat, Croatia

SUBJECT COMMITTEE C4 AGENDA

Society IARU Country: Region 1
Commiittee: C4 Paper number: CT08 _C4 01v3
Contact: | Colin Thomas, G3PSM e-mail: | iarurthfm@g3psm.net

5.1
5.2

6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6

7.1

7.2

7.3

7.4

8.1

8.2
8.3
8.4
8.5
8.6

Opening of the HF Committee Meeting

Introduction of delegates and observers

Approval of the Agenda

To receive the report from the HF Committee Chairman
Reports:

To receive the report from the HF Beacon Coordinator

To receive the report of the 500 kHz Working Group
Ratification of Vienna 2007 Interim Meeting Decisions
VIEO7/C4/05 HF Manager Handbook - Guidelines for HF Contests
VIEQ7/C4/06 Beacons Below 14 MHz

VIEQ7/C4/07 Preserving the HF Noise Floor
VIEQ7/C4/09r2 QSL Direct Only

VIEO7/C4/13r1 Contest Activity
VIEQ7/C4/15r1 500 kHz Secondary Allocation

Band usage:

80M AM Centre of Activity
HF Beacon Definition
HMO 30M Beacons

SSB on 30M

Band planning:
HF Bandplan

Segment Expansion — 40M
40M Bandplan

40M Bandplanning for 2009
40M Digital segment

135 kHz Bandplan

CT08_C4_01 v3 C4 AGENDA

01

03

04
05

23
06
26
07
08
21

18

24

127

28

14

10
17
19
16
20

HFC

G3USF
ON7YD

HF Chair
HF Chair
HF Chair
HF Chair
HF Chair
HF Chair

REF

RSGB

SARL

SARL

NRRL

DARC
REF
RSGB
OeVSV
RSGB



9 Contest matters

9.1 Contest Free Segments 09
9.2 SSB Preferred Segments — 40M 11
9.3 IARU HF Contest 12
9.4 European DX Contest 29
9.5 Spectrum Management and Contests 25
10 Operating:

10.1  Non Interference Basis versus Deliberate and Malicious Interference 13
10.2  Combating Deliberate Interference 22
10.3  RSQ and MOS Signal Quality Reporting on HF and VHF 16
10.4  Split operation 15
11 Nomination of Chairman for the HF Committee for the coming three years.
12 Date and venue for the next HF Committee Meeting.

13 Any other business.

14 To close the HF Committee Meeting 2008.

CT08_C4_01 v3 C4 AGENDA

DARC
DARC

FRR
USKA

RSGB

NRRL
RSGB

NRRL

OeVSV



	SUBJECT
	COMMITTEE C4 AGENDA
	Society
	IARU
	Country:
	Region 1
	Committee:
	C4
	Paper number:
	CT08_C4_01v3
	Contact:
	Colin Thomas, G3PSM
	e-mail:
	iarur1hfm@g3psm.net

