



International Amateur Radio Union Region 1 General Conference - 16<sup>th</sup> to 21<sup>st</sup> November 2008 - Cavtat, Croatia

SUBJECT	COMMITTEE C4 A	COMMITTEE C4 AGENDA					
Society	IARU	Country:		Region 1			
Committee:	C4	Paper nu	mber:	CT08_C4_01v3			
Contact:	Colin Thomas, G3PSM	e-mail:	iarur1hfm@g3psm.net				

1	Opening of the HF Committee Meeting		
2	Introduction of delegates and observers		
3	Approval of the Agenda	01	
4	To receive the report from the HF Committee Chairman	03	HFC
5	Reports:		
5.1 5.2	To receive the report from the HF Beacon Coordinator To receive the report of the 500 kHz Working Group	04 05	G3USF ON7YD
6	Ratification of Vienna 2007 Interim Meeting Decisions		
6.1 6.2 6.3 6.4 6.5 6.6	VIE07/C4/05 HF Manager Handbook - Guidelines for HF Contests VIE07/C4/06 Beacons Below 14 MHz VIE07/C4/07 Preserving the HF Noise Floor VIE07/C4/09r2 QSL Direct Only VIE07/C4/13r1 Contest Activity VIE07/C4/15r1 500 kHz Secondary Allocation	23 06 26 07 08 21	HF Chair HF Chair HF Chair HF Chair HF Chair HF Chair
7	Band usage:		
7.1	80M AM Centre of Activity	18	REF
7.2	HF Beacon Definition	24	RSGB
7.3	HMO 30M Beacons	127	SARL
7.4	SSB on 30M	28	SARL
8	Band planning:		
8.1	HF Bandplan	14	NRRL
8.2 8.3 8.4 8.5 8.6	Segment Expansion – 40M 40M Bandplan 40M Bandplanning for 2009 40M Digital segment 135 kHz Bandplan	10 17 19 16 20	DARC REF RSGB OeVSV RSGB

## **Contest matters**

9

9.1 9.2	Contest Free Segments SSB Preferred Segments – 40M	09 11	DARC DARC
9.3 9.4	IARU HF Contest European DX Contest	12 29	FRR USKA
9.5	Spectrum Management and Contests	25	RSGB
10	Operating:		
10.1 10.2	Non Interference Basis versus Deliberate and Malicious Interference Combating Deliberate Interference	13 22	NRRL RSGB
10.3	RSQ and MOS Signal Quality Reporting on HF and VHF	16	NRRL
10.4	Split operation	15	OeVSV
11	Nomination of Chairman for the HF Committee for the coming three year	rs.	

- 12 Date and venue for the next HF Committee Meeting.
- 13 Any other business.
- To close the HF Committee Meeting 2008.